

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID SUMMARY BID OPENING: 6/10/21 AT 2:00 PM				FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A								FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A							
				Landberg Construction		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Paving Plus LLC		American Asphalt		Charles Marandino, LLC		Seacoast Construction, Inc.		Think Pavers		Construct Connect	
				82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: (609) 829-2131 F: (609) 909-1647		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 704-5293 F: (609) 704-5355		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166 F: N/A		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: (856) 456-2899 Ext: 204 F: (856) 456-6749		PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 P: (856) 691-9963 F: (856) 691-5195		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: (732) 238-6963 F: (732) 238-6083		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680 F: (856) 832-4681		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: (800) 364-2059 F: (866) 570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - 3RD STREET (TOWNSHIP FUNDED)																			
1a	Milling, 0.0" to 2.0" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
2a	Milling, 4.5" Thick	2,100	SY	\$6.25	\$13,125.00	\$5.78	\$12,138.00	\$9.00	\$18,900.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$21,000.00						
3a	Milling, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
4a	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00						
5a	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 4" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
6a	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	400	Tons	\$94.00	\$37,600.00	\$84.00	\$33,600.00	\$115.00	\$46,000.00	\$99.30	\$39,720.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00						
7a	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
8a	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	200	Tons	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$86.10	\$17,220.00	\$119.00	\$23,800.00	\$108.90	\$21,780.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00						
9a	Hot Mix Asphalt Apron	13	SY	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$47.25	\$614.25	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$69.55	\$904.15	\$70.00	\$910.00						
10a	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	718	LF	\$28.00	\$20,104.00	\$45.00	\$32,310.00	\$38.00	\$27,284.00	\$37.75	\$27,104.50	\$68.00	\$48,824.00						
11a	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	80	SF	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00						
12a	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	121	SY	\$97.00	\$11,737.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$76.00	\$9,196.00	\$79.00	\$9,559.00	\$150.00	\$18,150.00						
13a	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	10	SY	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00						
14a	Concrete Gutter	96	LF	\$78.00	\$7,488.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$49.00	\$4,704.00	\$160.00	\$15,360.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00						
15a	Type 'B' Inlet	2	UN	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00						
16a	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In 6" Stone Bed	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00						
17a	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	66	LF	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$396.00	\$5.50	\$363.00	\$12.15	\$801.90	\$5.00	\$330.00						
18a	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	8	UN	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$235.00	\$1,880.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00						
19a	Reset Casting	1	UN	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$2,696.00	\$2,696.00	\$850.00	\$850.00						
20a	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
21a	Install Treeplate	24	LF	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00						
22a	Relocate Existing Sign	1	UN	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$500.00	\$500.00						
23a	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	5	UN	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	250	\$1,250.00	500	\$2,500.00	340	\$1,700.00	1500	\$7,500.00						
24a	Remove Tree, 0"-30"	1	UN	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
25a	Remove Tree, 30" or Greater	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
26a	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
27a	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
28a	Connect Yard Drain 'A' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
29a	Connect Yard Drain 'B' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
30a	6" Concrete Header (If & Where Directed)	10	LF	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$37.75	\$377.50	\$20.00	\$200.00						
31a	2" Mill and Pave Over 1/2" Wide or Greater Cracks	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
32a	Seal Cracks 1/2" Wide or Less	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
33a	Sealcoat Parking Lot	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
34a	Restripe Parking Lot	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
35a	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00						
36a	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID - 3RD STREET (TOWNSHIP FUNDED)				\$139,994.00		\$145,018.25		\$164,867.00		\$179,713.05		\$207,364.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$373,933.00		\$379,436.75		\$432,537.00		\$449,940.80		\$647,532.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID SUMMARY BID OPENING: 6/10/21 AT 2:00 PM				FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A								FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A							
				Landberg Construction		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Paving Plus LLC		American Asphalt		Charles Marandino, LLC		Seacoast Construction, Inc.		Think Pavers		Construct Connect	
				82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: (609) 829-2131 F: (609) 909-1647		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 704-5293 F: (609) 704-5355		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166 F: N/A		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: (856) 456-2899 Ext: 204 F: (856) 456-6749		PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 P: (856) 691-9963 F: (856) 691-5195		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: (732) 238-6963 F: (732) 238-6083		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680 F: (856) 832-4681		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: (800) 364-2059 F: (866) 570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #1 - REPAVE PUBLIC WORK DRIVEWAY (TOWNSHIP FUNDED)																			
1b	Milling, 0.0" to 2.0" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
2b	Milling, 4.5" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
3b	Milling, 6" Thick	1,180	SY	\$5.00	\$5,900.00	\$10.50	\$12,390.00	\$16.00	\$18,880.00	\$11.60	\$13,688.00	\$15.00	\$17,700.00						
4b	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
5b	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 4" Thick	284	Tons	\$95.00	\$26,980.00	\$94.50	\$26,838.00	\$115.00	\$32,660.00	\$99.30	\$28,201.20	\$100.00	\$28,400.00						
6b	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
7b	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2" Thick	142	Tons	\$110.00	\$15,620.00	\$99.75	\$14,164.50	\$130.00	\$18,460.00	\$116.00	\$16,472.00	\$100.00	\$14,200.00						
8b	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
9b	Hot Mix Asphalt Apron	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
10b	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
11b	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
12b	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
13b	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
14b	Concrete Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
15b	Type 'B' Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
16b	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In 6" Stone Bed	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
17b	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
18b	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
19b	Reset Casting	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
20b	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
21b	Install Treeplate	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
22b	Relocate Existing Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
23b	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
24b	Remove Tree, 0"-30"	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
25b	Remove Tree, 30" or Greater	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
26b	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
27b	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
28b	Connect Yard Drain 'A' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
29b	Connect Yard Drain 'B' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
30b	6" Concrete Header (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
31b	2" Mill and Pave Over 1/2" Wide or Greater Cracks	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
32b	Seal Cracks 1/2" Wide or Less	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
33b	Sealcoat Parking Lot	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
34b	Restripe Parking Lot	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
35b	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
36b	Fuel Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1 - REPAVE PUBLIC WORKS DRIVEWAY				\$48,500.00		\$53,392.50		\$70,000.00		\$58,361.20		\$60,300.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1				\$422,433.00		\$432,829.25		\$502,537.00		\$508,302.00		\$707,832.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID SUMMARY BID OPENING: 6/10/21 AT 2:00 PM				FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A								FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A							
				Landberg Construction		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Paving Plus LLC		American Asphalt		Charles Marandino, LLC		Seacoast Construction, Inc.		Think Pavers		Construct Connect	
				82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: (609) 829-2131 F: (609) 909-1647		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 704-5293 F: (609) 704-5355		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166 F: N/A		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: (856) 456-2899 Ext: 204 F: (856) 456-6749		PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 P: (856) 691-9963 F: (856) 691-5195		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: (732) 238-6963 F: (732) 238-6083		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680 F: (856) 832-4681		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: (800) 364-2059 F: (866) 570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #2 - FIELD OF DREAMS PARKING LOT REPAIR (TOWNSHIP FUNDED)																			
1c	Milling, 0.0" to 2.0" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
2c	Milling, 4.5" Thick	114	SY	\$6.50	\$741.00	\$26.25	\$2,992.50	\$9.00	\$1,026.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$35.00	\$3,990.00						
3c	Milling, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
4c	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
5c	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 4" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
6c	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	22	Tons	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$126.00	\$2,772.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$99.30	\$2,184.60	\$200.00	\$4,400.00						
7c	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
8c	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	11	Tons	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$189.00	\$2,079.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$108.90	\$1,197.90	\$200.00	\$2,200.00						
9c	Hot Mix Asphalt Apron	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
10c	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
11c	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	0	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
12c	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
13c	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
14c	Concrete Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
15c	Type 'B' Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
16c	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In 6" Stone Bed	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
17c	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
18c	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
19c	Reset Casting	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
20c	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
21c	Install Treeplate	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
22c	Relocate Existing Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
23c	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
24c	Remove Tree, 0"-30"	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
25c	Remove Tree, 30" or Greater	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
26c	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
27c	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
28c	Connect Yard Drain 'A' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
29c	Connect Yard Drain 'B' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
30c	6" Concrete Header (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
31c	2" Mill and Pave Over 1/2" Wide or Greater Cracks	1,050	LF	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$1.40	\$1,470.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00						
32c	Seal Cracks 1/2" Wide or Less	850	LF	\$1.40	\$1,190.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.70	\$1,445.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00						
33c	Sealcoat Parking Lot	4,462	SY	\$1.85	\$8,254.70	\$2.00	\$8,924.00	\$5.80	\$25,879.60	\$1.80	\$8,031.60	\$6.00	\$26,772.00						
34c	Restripe Parking Lot	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00						
35c	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
36c	Fuel Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2 - FIELD OF DREAMS PARKING LOT REPAIR				\$33,375.70		\$26,167.50		\$54,215.60		\$17,289.10		\$60,712.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + #2				\$455,808.70		\$458,996.75		\$556,752.60		\$525,591.10		\$768,544.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID SUMMARY BID OPENING: 6/10/21 AT 2:00 PM				FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A								FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A							
				Landberg Construction		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Paving Plus LLC		American Asphalt		Charles Marandino, LLC		Seacoast Construction, Inc.		Think Pavers		Construct Connect	
				82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: (609) 829-2131 F: (609) 909-1647		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 704-5293 F: (609) 704-5355		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166 F: N/A		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: (856) 456-2899 Ext: 204 F: (856) 456-6749		PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 P: (856) 691-9963 F: (856) 691-5195		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: (732) 238-6963 F: (732) 238-6083		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680 F: (856) 832-4681		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: (800) 364-2059 F: (866) 570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #3 - 3RD STREET & WALNUT STREET INTERSECTION (TOWNSHIP FUNDED)																			
1d	Milling, 0.0" to 2.0" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
2d	Milling, 4.5" Thick	355	SY	\$6.50	\$2,307.50	\$17.85	\$6,336.75	\$9.00	\$3,195.00	\$10.00	\$3,550.00	\$30.00	\$10,650.00						
3d	Milling, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
4d	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	50	SY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00						
5d	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 4" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
6d	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	64	Tons	\$89.00	\$5,696.00	\$99.75	\$6,384.00	\$115.00	\$7,360.00	\$99.30	\$6,355.20	\$200.00	\$12,800.00						
7d	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
8d	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	32	Tons	\$99.00	\$3,168.00	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$108.90	\$3,484.80	\$200.00	\$6,400.00						
9d	Hot Mix Asphalt Apron	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
10d	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	107	LF	\$29.00	\$3,103.00	\$80.00	\$8,560.00	\$38.00	\$4,066.00	\$37.75	\$4,039.25	\$70.00	\$7,490.00						
11d	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	64	SF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$54.00	\$3,456.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00						
12d	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90	SY	\$98.00	\$8,820.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$76.00	\$6,840.00	\$79.00	\$7,110.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00						
13d	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
14d	Concrete Gutter	96	LF	\$78.00	\$7,488.00	\$60.00	\$5,760.00	\$49.00	\$4,704.00	\$160.00	\$15,360.00	\$65.00	\$6,240.00						
15d	Type 'B' Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
16d	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In 6" Stone Bed	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
17d	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	14	LF	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$84.00	\$5.50	\$77.00	\$12.15	\$170.10	\$20.00	\$280.00						
18d	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	4	UN	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$190.00	\$760.00						
19d	Reset Casting	1	UN	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$2,696.00	\$2,696.00	\$900.00	\$900.00						
20d	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
21d	Install Treeplate	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
22d	Relocate Existing Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
23d	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	2	UN	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00						
24d	Remove Tree, 0"-30"	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
25d	Remove Tree, 30" or Greater	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
26d	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
27d	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
28d	Connect Yard Drain 'A' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
29d	Connect Yard Drain 'B' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
30d	6" Concrete Header (If & Where Directed)	10	LF	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$37.75	\$377.50	\$20.00	\$200.00						
31d	2" Mill and Pave Over 1/2" Wide or Greater Cracks	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
32d	Seal Cracks 1/2" Wide or Less	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
33d	Sealcoat Parking Lot	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
34d	Restripe Parking Lot	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
35d	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
36d	Fuel Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #3 - 3RD ST. & WALNUT ST. INTERSECTION				\$35,637.50		\$54,204.75		\$37,242.00		\$48,968.85		\$68,670.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + #2 + #3				\$491,446.20		\$513,201.50		\$593,994.60		\$574,559.95		\$837,214.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID SUMMARY BID OPENING: 6/10/21 AT 2:00 PM				FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A								FY2021 ROAD PROGRAM 2ND STREET, RIVER'S EDGE DRIVE & 3RD STREET TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 39005 21A							
				Landberg Construction		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Paving Plus LLC		American Asphalt		Charles Marandino, LLC		Seacoast Construction, Inc.		Think Pavers		Construct Connect	
				82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: (609) 829-2131 F: (609) 909-1647		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 704-5293 F: (609) 704-5355		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: (856) 404-9166 F: N/A		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: (856) 456-2899 Ext: 204 F: (856) 456-6749		PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 P: (856) 691-9963 F: (856) 691-5195		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: (732) 238-6963 F: (732) 238-6083		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680 F: (856) 832-4681		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: (800) 364-2059 F: (866) 570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #4 - ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALK ON RIVERS EDGE DRIVE (NJDOT FUNDED)																			
1e	Milling, 0.0" to 2.0" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
2e	Milling, 4.5" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
3e	Milling, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
4e	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
5e	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 4" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
6e	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
7e	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
8e	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	0	Tons	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
9e	Hot Mix Asphalt Apron	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
10e	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
11e	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	16	SF	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$54.00	\$864.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00						
12e	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	132	SY	\$98.00	\$12,936.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00	\$76.00	\$10,032.00	\$79.00	\$10,428.00	\$150.00	\$19,800.00						
13e	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
14e	Concrete Gutter	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
15e	Type 'B' Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
16e	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In 6" Stone Bed	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
17e	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
18e	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	1	UN	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00						
19e	Reset Casting	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
20e	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
21e	Install Treeplate	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
22e	Relocate Existing Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
23e	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
24e	Remove Tree, 0"-30"	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
25e	Remove Tree, 30" or Greater	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
26e	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
27e	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
28e	Connect Yard Drain 'A' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
29e	Connect Yard Drain 'B' to Inlet	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
30e	6" Concrete Header (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
31e	2" Mill and Pave Over 1/2" Wide or Greater Cracks	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
32e	Seal Cracks 1/2" Wide or Less	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
33e	Sealcoat Parking Lot	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
34e	Restripe Parking Lot	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
35e	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
36e	Fuel Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #4 - ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALK ON RIVERS EDGE DRIVE				\$13,771.00		\$27,230.00		\$11,332.00		\$11,527.00		\$23,200.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + #2 + #3 + #4				\$505,217.20		\$540,431.50		\$605,326.60		\$586,086.95		\$860,414.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	